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Tariff No. __ 1
Company Name: MEI Northwest LLC

Launch Service Rates/Charges, Rules, and Regulations

Per Hour

Anacortes to Anacortes Anchorage $255.00
Anacortes to Bellingham Anchorage 255.00
Anacortes to Bellingham 255.00
Anacortes to Sandy Point/Cherry Point/Ferndale 255.00
Anacortes to Vendovi Island Anchorage 255.00
Anacortes to Anchorage Zones Bounded by Crescent Bay to the West and Dungeness Bay to the East (FO) 255.00
Anacortes to Port Angeles Anchorage (FO) 255.00
Bellingham to Bellingham Anchorage 255.00
Bellingham to Vendovi Island Anchorage 255.00
Bellingham to Anacortes Anchorage 255.00
Standby Time (Dock & Ship) 255.00
Deadhead Time 255.00
Cancellation _ 255.00
Deckhand 46.25
Hourly Rates: Above rates stated in dollars and cents per hour per ship (2-hour minimum). Time to be computed

to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time shall be assessed at the Carrier's Dock or Moorage
Facility until returning to the original departure point. All Freight will be loaded from Anacortes,

thus making it the original departure point. (FO) refers to Freight Only service, which is offered in the
surrounding Port Angeles Anchorages. For passenger pick up/drop off in Bellingham the boat will be
dispatched from Anacortes and the transit time to/from Billingham will be billable “Deadhead Time”.

Overtime Rates: Services other than boarding launches consisting of Ships’ Agents and/or U.S.
Customs/Immigrations Agents between the hours of 0001 and 0700 will be assessed at time and
one-half rates.

Holiday Rates: Doubie Time (New Year's Eve, New Year's Day, Presidents’ Day, Easter, Memorial Day, Fourth of July,
Labor Day, Veterans’' Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, and Christmas Day)

Accessorial Charges: Accessorial, pass-through, and other non-regulated charges may apply and vary by port. Please
contact MEI Northwest LLC for a schedule of current accessorial charges.

Scheduling: Launch schedule will be a call out as needed service. Four (4) hours notice is Recommended and ail
service is subject to availability. Cancellations within two hours will be subject to a 1 hour service
charge for the boat and 2 hours for the Deckhand.

Terms: Net Thirty (30) days. On the 31t day past the original invoice date, a one and one-half percent
(1.5%) late charge will be added per month to the outstanding balance until full payment is
received. Late charges are automatically applicable on every consecutive 30-day payment intervai,
and are not subject to proration. Invoices greater than $5,000.00 are Due Upon Receipt.
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